

## 富田林市中学校給食会理事の委嘱・任命について

任期：令和5年4月1日～令和5年5月23日

選出区分	氏名	備考
中学校長	岡田 直彦	喜志中学校
	欠員	
	西田 和弘	明治池中学校
中学校教頭	武田 光二	葛城中学校
	欠員	
中学校給食担当教職員	谷 香	葛城中学校栄養教諭
	増田 未華	第二中学校栄養教諭
	欠員	第一中学校給食主任
	岡本 和子	第二中学校給食主任
	欠員	第三中学校給食主任
	丹生谷 江美子	金剛中学校給食主任
	立石 有穂	葛城中学校給食主任
	田中 仁美	喜志中学校給食主任
	島 摩理	藤陽中学校給食主任
津田 葵	明治池中学校給食主任	
中学校PTA代表	武田 真澄	第一中学校PTA
	茂山 有紀	第二中学校PTA
	穂積 理香	第三中学校PTA
	松本 あゆみ	金剛中学校PTA
	関 由美	葛城中学校PTA
	好田 友希	喜志中学校PTA
	片岡 淳子	藤陽中学校PTA
	細野 順子	明治池中学校PTA
識見を有する者	川中 明	元小・中学校校長
教育総務部長	石田 利伸	教育委員会事務局
教育指導室長	西岡 隆	教育委員会事務局
学校給食課長	松葉 邦明	教育委員会事務局
商工観光課長	山本 泰	産業まちづくり部

任期：令和5年5月24日～令和6年3月31日

選出区分	氏名	備考
中学校長	藤岡 章寿	葛城中学校
	森本 崇寛	第二中学校
	岩片 啓子	金剛中学校
中学校教頭	橋本 博章	喜志中学校
	宮本 礼子	明治池中学校
中学校給食 担当教職員	谷 香	葛城中学校栄養教諭
	増田 未華	第二中学校栄養教諭
	佐田 駿人	第一中学校給食主任
	岡本 和子	第二中学校給食主任
	中川 綾	第三中学校給食主任
	丹生谷 江美子	金剛中学校給食主任
	立石 有穂	葛城中学校給食主任
	杉本 桃香	喜志中学校給食主任
	島 摩理	藤陽中学校給食主任
	津田 葵	明治池中学校給食主任
中学校 P T A 代表	十石 千晶	第一中学校 P T A
	谷川 理恵	第二中学校 P T A
	葉山 あかね	第三中学校 P T A
	松本 あゆみ	金剛中学校 P T A
	石塚 百合子	葛城中学校 P T A
	鈴木 美保子	喜志中学校 P T A
	田崎 美妃	藤陽中学校 P T A
	西岡 幸乃	明治池中学校 P T A
識見を有する者	川中 明	元小・中学校校長
教育総務部長	石田 利伸	教育委員会事務局
教育指導室長	西岡 隆	教育委員会事務局
学校給食課長	松葉 邦明	教育委員会事務局
商工観光課長	山本 泰	産業まちづくり部

(新旧対照表)

選出区分	新委員	旧委員
中学校校長	藤岡 章寿	岡田 直彦
	森本 崇寛	欠員
	岩片 啓子	西田 和弘
中学校教頭	橋本 博章	武田 光二
	宮本 礼子	欠員
中学校給食 担当教職員	佐田 駿人	欠員
	中川 綾	欠員
	杉本 桃香	田中 仁美
P T A 代表	十石 千晶	武田 真澄
	谷川 理恵	茂山 有紀
	葉山 あかね	穂積 理香
	石塚 百合子	関 由美
	鈴木 美保子	好田 友希
	田崎 美妃	片岡 淳子
	西岡 幸乃	細野 順子